2011.09.30 16:01:43 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

SEP 3 0 2011

			Dy Dy
In the Matter of a General Investigation	`		State Corporation Commission
III the Matter of a General hivestigation	,		of Kansas
into the Kansas Universal Service Fund)	Docket No. 12-GIMT-170-GIT	
Pursuant to K.S.A. 2010 Supp. 66-2008(c))		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Susan B. Cunningham, SNR Denton US LLP, and hereby enters her appearance as counsel of record on behalf of U.S. Cellular Corporation, in the above-captioned matter. U.S. Cellular agrees to receive service of all pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders and other documents by electronic mail, sent to the following email addresses: susan.cunningham@snrdenton.com and Stephanie.Cassioppi@uscellular.com. For parties not utilizing electronic service, all documents relating to this docket should be mailed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan B. Cunningham, KS #14083

SNR Denton US LLP 7028 SW 69th Street Auburn, KS 66402

Direct: (816) 460-2441 Cell: (785) 817-1864 Fax: (816) 531-7545

Email: susan.cunningham@snrdenton.com

Dusan B. Cumanham

VERIFICATION K.S.A. 53-601

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)	

I, Susan B. Cunningham, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing Entry of Appearance to be prepared and that the contents thereof are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Ausan B. Cunningham

Executed on September 30, 2011